external auditor produces an audit report to show whether they comply with Generally Accepted 
Accounting Principles (GAAP) and are free from material misstatement. This paper uses secondary 

data extracted from the Controller and Auditor General (CAG) in Tanzania for one hundred eighty-
five (185) LGAs, for six (6) financial years (FY) from 2013/14 to 2018/19. The study uses random 
effect logistic regression analysis to estimate the determinants of audit opinion. The results show 
that internal control weaknesses (ICWs) increase the likelihood of receiving a modified audit